IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA AND Case No. 20-10343 (LSS)
DELAWARE BSA, LLC,!
Jointly Administered
Debtors.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff, Adv. Pro. No. 20-50527 (LSS)
V.
Re: Dkt Nos. 144, 145, 151
AA. etal,

Defendants.

HARTFORD’S JOINDER IN SUPPORT OF BSA’S MOTION TO EXTEND
THE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) AND 362

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, First State Insurance Company and Twin
City Fire Insurance Company (collectively, “Hartford”) file this joinder in support of BSA4’s
Motion to Extend Preliminary Injunction Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 362, filed on
February 22, 2021 [Adv. Docket No. 144] (the “Motion”) and states as follows:

Hartford does not agree with a number of the statements made in the Motion and BSA’s
supporting brief [Adv. Docket No. 145]. And Hartford certainly does not agree with any
implication that a return of the Abuse Claims to the tort system will lead to an increase in BSA’s

or the BSA Related Parties’ liability. To the contrary, Hartford firmly believes that if the

' The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax

identification number, are as follows: Boy Scouts of America (6300) and Delaware BSA, LLC (4311). The
Debtors’ mailing address is 1325 West Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038.



claimants were required to prove their claims in court, BSA’s and the BSA Related Parties’
overall liability would be materially less than that which key claimant constituencies in this case
evidently hope to obtain under Trust Distribution Procedures that do not provide for any careful
scrutiny of the claimants’ claims.

Having said this, Hartford supports the relief sought in the Motion. If nothing else, a
continuation for a reasonable period of the Preliminary Injunction will allow all parties in interest
to focus at this critical juncture in this Chapter 11 case on a possible global settlement, and the
Debtors’ reorganization efforts, rather than litigation.

WHEREFORE, Hartford respectfully joins in BSA’s request in the Motion for an

extension of the Preliminary Injunction.



Date: March 9, 2021

BAYARD, P.A.

/s/ Erin R. Fay
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Gregory J. Flasser (No. 6154)

600 North King Street, Suite 400
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Telephone: (302) 655-5000
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Email: efay@bayardlaw.com
gflasser@bayardlaw.com

-and -

James P. Ruggeri (admitted pro hac vice)
Joshua D. Weinberg (admitted pro hac vice)
Michele Backus Konigsberg (admitted pro hac
vice)

SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP

1875 K Street, NW, Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 20003

Tel: (202) 469-7750

Fax: (202) 469-7751

-and -

Philip D. Anker (admitted pro hac vice)
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND
DORR LLP

7 World Trade Center
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New York, N.Y. 10007

Tel: (212) 230-8890

Fax: (212) 230-8888

Danielle Spinelli (admitted pro hac vice)

Joel Millar (admitted pro hac vice)

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND
DORR LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Tel: (202) 663-6000

Fax: (202) 663-6363

Attorneys for First State Insurance Company,
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company and
Twin City Fire Insurance Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Erin R. Fay, hereby certify that on the 9" day of March 2021, I caused copies of
Hartford’s Joinder in Support of BSA’s Motion to Extend the Preliminary Injunction
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(A) and 362 to be served via CM/ECF and email on the parties listed
below:

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP
Derek C. Abbott

Andrew R. Remming

Joseph C. Barsalona II

Eric W. Moats

Paige N. Topper

Email: dabbott@mnat.com

aremming(@mnat.com

jbarsalona@mnat.com

emoats(@mnat.com
ptopper(@mnat.com

WHITE & CASE LLP

Jessica C. Lauria

Michael C. Andolina

Matthew E. Linder

Email: jessica.lauria@whitecase.com
mandolina@whitecase.com
mlinder@whitecase.com

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
David L. Buchbinder

Hannah M. McCollum

Email: David.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov
Hannah.mccollum@usdoj.gov

KRAMER, LEVIN, NAFKALIS & FRANKEL LLP
David E. Blabey, Jr.

Thomas Moers Mayer

Rachael Ringer

Jennifer R. Sharret

Megan M. Wasson

Email: dblabey@kramerlevin.com
tmayer(@kramerlevin.com
rringger(@kramerlevin.com
jsharret@kramerlevin.com
mwasson(@kramerlevin.com




REED SMITH LLP

Kurt F. Gwynne

Katelin Ann Morales

Email: kewynne@reedsmith.com
kmorales@reedsmith.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES
James 1. Stang

James E. O’ Neill

John W. Lucas

Email: jstang@pszjlaw.com
joneill@pszjlaw.com
jlucas@pszjlaw.com

/s/ Erin R. Fay

Erin R. Fay (No. 5268)



